SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 17, 2009 Hearing Room C
5:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Richard Devlin, Chair
Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jason Atkinson
Sen. Ginny Burdick
Sen. Rick Metsger

STAFF PRESENT: Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
Brian Worley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 2186B — Work Session

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio
recording.



SRULES

6/17/2009 5:24:50 PM

5:24:58 PM
5:25:00 PM
5:25:08 PM
5:25:19 PM
5:25:23 PM
5:25:44 PM
5:26:49 PM
5:27:01 PM
5:27:03 PM
5:27:22 PM
5:27:43 PM
5:27:47 PM
5:27:58 PM
5:28:00 PM
5:28:01 PM
5:28:02 PM
5:28:09 PM
5:28:10 PM
5:28:10 PM
5:28:14 PM
5:28:17 PM
5:28:21 PM
5:28:26 PM
5:28:27 PM
5:28:55 PM
5:29:01 PM
5:29:02 PM
5:29:08 PM
5:29:09 PM
5:29:12 PM
5:29:15 PM
5:29:18 PM
5:29:24 PM
5:29:25 PM
5:29:28 PM

Meeting Called to Order

Chair Devlin

HB 2186B - Work Session

{Exhibit} 1: Chair Devlin

{Exhibit} 2: Chair Devlin

Hans Bernard, Deputy Legislative Director, Office of the Governor
Chair Devlin

Sen. Metsger

Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin

MOTION: Sen. Metsger moves -B22 amendments
Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Devlin

VOTE: 5-0-0

Ayes: Atkinson, Burdick, Metsger, Ferrioli, Devlin

Sen. Atkinson

Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Devlin

MOTION: Sen. Metsger moves HB 2186B DO PASS as AMENDED
Chair Devlin

VOTE: 3-2-0

Ayes: Burdick, Metsger, Devlin; Nays: Atkinson, Ferrioli
Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Devlin

Sen. Burdick

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Devlin

Sen. Metsger

Chair Devlin

CARRIER: SEN. DINGFELDER will lead discussion on the floor
Meeting Adjourned
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